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Attention: Wireline Competition Bureau 
 
On January 18, 2011, the Verizon Telephone Companies (Verizon) issued Transmittal No. 1129 
which made the following revisions to Tariff FCC Nos. 1 and 16, Access Service, and Tariff 
FCC No. 14, Facilities for Interstate Access: 
 
1. Corrections to the Service Level Agreement section in Tariff FCC Nos. 1, 14 and 16. 
 
2. Reinstatement of the Price Band rate elements and rates for Facilities Management Service 

(FMS) DS1 Channel Mileage and FMS Basic DS3 or STS1 Channel Mileage in Tariff FCC 
No. 1.  On Original Page 7-284, the FMS DS1 and Basic DS3 or STS1 Channel Mileage 
rate elements were structured to include rates for both Price Bands (Pricing Flexibility rates 
assigned to 3 rate bands) and N-MSA (all other rates).  On 1st Revised Page 7-284 as filed 
under Transmittal No. 59, the rate structure was inadvertently removed leaving only a 
single rate as if the structure introduced under Transmittal No. 55 had never occurred.  
Under Transmittal No. 1109, in which Verizon filed to comply with the FCC Order1 
regarding Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS) factors and with the FCC Order2  

 

                                                           
 
1 In the Matter of Telecommunications Relay Services and Speech-to-Speech Services for Individuals with Hearing 
and Speech Disabilities, Order GC 10-115, released June 28, 2010. 
 
2 In the Matter of Assessment and Collection of Regulatory Fees for Fiscal Year 2010, FCC Report and  
Order 10-123, released July 9, 2010. 
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 regarding Regulatory Assessment Fees (Reg Fee), Verizon intended to reduce the N-

MSA rate for the 5-year FMS Basic DS3 or STS1 Channel Mileage rate element on 3rd 
Revised Page 7-284.  Verizon has since realized that the Price Band rate structure which 
should have been in effect since Transmittal No. 55 became effective, was inadvertently 
omitted when Verizon filed revisions under Transmittal No. 59.  Therefore, Verizon is 
reinstating the rate structure established under Transmittal No. 55, and is also reinstating 
the Price Band rates at the level established under Transmittal No. 55 along with the N-
MSA rates which became effective under Transmittal No. 1109. 

 
3. Reinstatement of the effective monthly recurring rates for Protected DS3 Integrated Optical 

Service Riders on Page 24-8 in Tariff FCC No. 1.  The monthly recurring rates for 
Protected DS3 Integrated Optical Service Riders were inadvertently filed as $75.00 on 4th 
Revised Page 24-8 under Transmittal No. 1108 in lieu of the currently effective monthly 
recurring rate of $150.00 (as shown on 3rd Revised Page 24-8). 

 
4. Removal of duplicate material in Tariff FCC No. 1 appearing on Page 7-284 which also 

appears on Page 7-283.1. 
 
Transmittal No. 1129 is hereby amended to add the following provision to 2) above: 
 
Verizon has continued to bill those customers subject to Price Band rates at rate levels established 
under Transmittal No. 55, even though the single rate that became effective under Transmittal No. 
1109 was a lower rate level.  As a result, Verizon will provide credit to all affected customers for 
the period beginning with the effective date of Transmittal No. 1109 on October 1, 2010 through 
the effective date of this Amended Transmittal No. 1129 which reinstates the Price Bands and 
associated rate levels established under Transmittal No. 55. 
 
Transmittal No. 1129 is hereby further amended to add the following provision to 3) above: 
 
Verizon has continued to bill customers at the rate of $150.00, even though the rate was 
inadvertently listed as $75.00 under Transmittal No. 1108.  As a result, Verizon will provide credit 
to all affected customers for the period beginning with the effective date of Transmittal No. 1108 
on September 24, 2010 through the effective date of this Amended Transmittal No. 1129 which 
increases the rate back to the rate in effect before it was inadvertently reduced under Transmittal 
No. 1108. 
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This amended transmittal letter is being filed electronically today via the Federal 
Communications Commission’s Electronic Tariff Filing System (ETFS). 
 
All correspondence and inquiries in connection with this amended transmittal should be 
forwarded to Frederick Moacdieh, Executive Director, Federal Regulatory Affairs, via facsimile 
on (202) 336-7922, or by hand-delivery to 1300 I Street NW, Suite 400 West, Washington, DC 
20005. 
 

 


